THE COURTS

DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE SUPREME COURT

Notice of Transfer of Attorney to Inactive Status

Notice is hereby given that Aaron Thomas Flamm of Jersey City, NJ, has been transferred to inactive status by Order of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania dated April 17, 2009, under Pennsylvania Rules of Disciplinary Enforcement 219, which requires that all attorneys admitted to practice in any court of this Commonwealth must pay an annual assessment of \$175. The Order became effective May 17, 2009.

Notice with respect to attorneys having Pennsylvania registration addresses, which have been transferred to inactive status by said Order, was published in the appropriate county legal journal.

> ELAINE M. BIXLER, Secretary The Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 09-1013. Filed for public inspection June 5, 2009, 9:00 a.m.]

SUPREME COURT

Regular Sessions of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania for the Year 2010; No. 126 M.D. No. 3

Order

Per Curiam:

And Now, this 20th day of May, 2009, *It Is Hereby Ordered* that the argument sessions of the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania shall be held in the year 2010 as follows:

Dates	Situs
February 8—12	Philadelphia
March 15—19	Harrisburg
April 19—23	Pittsburgh
May 17—21	Philadelphia
June 21—25	Harrisburg
September 13—17	Harrisburg
October 12–15	Philadelphia
November 8—12	Pittsburgh
December 6—10	Harrisburg

BONNIE BRIGANCE LEADBETTER,

President Judge

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 09-1014. Filed for public inspection June 5, 2009, 9:00 a.m.]